approximately $280.8 million if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full,

 • to fund approximately $165 million of capital expenditures during the remainder of 2005 for revenue-generating and system upgrade projects, including
approximately $105 million related to the Jonah system expansion;

 • to reduce amounts outstanding under our bank revolving credit facility; and

 • for general partnership purposes.

   Pending payment for such capital expenditures, the net proceeds from this offering may be temporarily invested in short-term instruments or applied to
reduce amounts outstanding under our bank revolving credit facility.

   The borrowings under our bank revolving credit facility were primarily used to repay debt incurred to finance capital expenditures and acquisitions. As of
March 31, 2005, $432 million was outstanding under this facility, which matures in October 2009. At March 31, 2005, the weighted average interest rate under
this facility was 3.4%.

S-11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2005 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to reflect this offering and
the application of the net proceeds herefrom as described under “Use of proceeds,” as if these transactions occurred on March 31, 2005.

   This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto that are incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying base prospectus.

  As of March 31, 2005

  Actual  As Adjusted

  (In thousands)
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 18,387  $ 18,387

Long-term debt:
 6.450% Senior Notes due 2008 of TE Products(1)  $ 179,914  $ 179,914
 7.510% Senior Notes due 2028 of TE Products   210,000   210,000
 7.625% Senior Notes due 2012 of TEPPCO Partners(1)   498,493   498,493
 6.125% Senior Notes due 2013 of TEPPCO Partners(1)   198,881   198,881
 Bank revolving credit facility   432,000   187,912
 Fair value adjustments and deferred gains related to interest rate swaps(2)   36,118   36,118

Total long-term debt   1,555,406   1,311,318
Partners’ capital   1,011,371   1,255,459

  Total capitalization  $ 2,566,777  $ 2,566,777

(1) At March 31, 2005, the 6.450% Senior Notes due 2008 of TE Products, our 7.625% Senior Notes due 2012 and our 6.125% Senior Notes due 2013 include
$2.7 million of unamortized debt discounts.

(2) Our TE Products subsidiary entered into an interest rate swap agreement to hedge its exposure to changes in the fair value of its 7.51% Senior Notes due
2028. At March 31, 2005, the 7.51% Senior Notes include an adjustment to increase the fair value of the debt by $0.5 million related to this interest rate
swap agreement. We also entered into interest rate swap agreements to hedge our exposure to changes in the fair value of our 7.625% Senior Notes due